1
CONTENTS, INTRODUCTION
CONTENTS
Introduction  01
Reactive power compensation concept  02
Dry Power Capacitors  03
Series Reactor  07

•	 Protection	from	Excess	Temperature
SERIES REACTOR
REaCTOR DRawING
8
SERIES REACTOR
No. Specifications Data
1 Rated voltage / Maximum Input Voltage 400 - 800 V / 1,1 kV
2 Frequency 50 Hz
3 Rated power 5 - 100kVAR (Ordered for special sizes)
4 Design Three phase, iron core with multi air gap
5 Resonance Frequency 6% - 204Hz / 7% - 189 Hz  / 14% - 134Hz
6 Impedance Ratio / Model
P= 6% of Capacitor Value / BRH3-6
P= 7% of Capacitor Value / BRH3-7
P= 14% of Capacitor Value / BRH3-14
7 Coil Winding Material Copper[Aluminium on request]
8 Maximum Current Including Harmonics
Overload 1.5 Times the Capacitor current
9 Tolerance of Inductance +/- 3% at Effective Current (Ieff)

Reactor
Inductance
(mh)
Dimension
(lxwxh) mm
Dimension
(XxY) mm
fixing
holes
weight
(kg)
I rms
(a) I lin (a) R(mOhm) Total loss
(w)
BRH1-7/400/5 5 440 7.66 148x80x127 80x64 6x10mm 4.6 7.6 14.5 111.2 41.5
BRH1-7/400/10 10 440 3.83 194x131x152 90x78 7x12mm 8.4 15.2 30 41.6 64.3
BRH1-7/400/12.5 12.5 440 3.07 194x131x152 90x78 7x12mm 8.6 19.4 36.9 34.3 76.8
BRH1-7/400/15 15 440 2.56 194x143x152 90x90 7x12mm 10.9 22.9 44.1 25.39 85.7
BRH1-7/400/20 20 440 1.92 245x125x203 120x70 7x12mm 12.5 30.5 49.1 18.10 95.8
BRH1-7/400/25 25 440 1.532 245x125x203 120x70 7x12mm 13.3 38.1 72.3 14.65 128.4
BRH1-7/400/30 30 440 1.28 245x125x203 120x70 7x12mm 13.5 45.7 73.6 12.74 152.6
BRH1-7/400/40 40 440 0.96 245x145x203 120x90 7x12mm 18.2 61 98.1 7.29 170.7
BRH1-7/400/50 50 440 0.767 270x143x245 140x121 9x17mm 20.2 76.2 122.7 6.13 215.6
BRH1-7/400/60 60 440 0.639 298x146x245 260x95 9x17mm 25.9 91.4 147.2 5.16 258.8
BRH1-7/400/70 70 440 0.548 298x166x245 260x115 9x17mm 28.6 106.7 171.8 3.15 279
BRH1-7/400/75 75 440 0.511 298x166x245 260x115 9x17mm 28.9 114.3 184.1 2.9 289
BRH1-7/400/80 80 440 0.479 298x166x245 260x115 9x17mm 29.3 121.9 196.3 2.74 308
BRH1-7/400/90 90 440 0.426 360x175x300 200x108 9x17mm 41.6 137.2 220.9 2.21 341
BRH1-7/400/100 100 440 0.384 360x175x300 200x108 9x17mm 42.7 152.4 245.4 1.96 353
product code
Capacitor
power
(kvar)
Capacitor
voltage
(v)
Reactor
Inductance
(mh)
Dimension
(lxwxh) mm
Dimension
(XxY) mm
fixing
holes
weight
(kg) I rms (a) I lin (a) R(mOhm) Total
loss (w)
BRH3-7/400/5 5 440 7.67 180x85x200 125x60 8x12mm 5 8.03 14.17 296.2 34.6
BRH3-7/400/10 10 440 3.83 180x115x200 125x75 8x12mm 9.5 16.34 29.17 34.7 53.5
BRH3-7/400/12.5 12.5 440 3.07 180x115x200 125x90 8x12mm 10.1 20.39 36.67 34 63.6
BRH3-7/400/15 15 440 2.56 180x115x200 125x105 8x12mm 11 24.56 43.83 27.9 71.2
BRH3-7/400/20 20 440 1.92 240x110x215 175x85 8x15mm 14.5 32.63 58.33 14.6 79.6
BRH3-7/400/25 25 440 1.53 240x120x215 175x100 8x15mm 17 40.78 72.5 13 106
BRH3-7/400/30 30 440 1.28 240x130x215 175x115 8x15mm 21 49.01 87.5 8.5 127
BRH3-7/400/40 40 440 0.96 295x145x260 200x75 8x15mm 24.5 65.35 116.67 6.7 142
BRH3-7/400/50 50 440 0.77 295x155x260 200x125 8x15mm 26.5 81.68 145.83 4.7 179
BRH3-7/400/60 60 440 0.64 295x160x260 200x130 8x15mm 35 98 175 3.4 215
BRH3-7/400/70 70 440 0.54 295x180x260 200x140 8x15mm 41 120 215 2.7 232
BRH3-7/400/75 75 440 0.51 295x190x260 200x155 8x15mm 43 123 220 2.2 240
BRH3-7/400/80 80 440 0.48 350x170x325 250x100 12x20mm 46 130.4 233.33 2.6 256
BRH3-7/400/90 90 440 0.42 350x190x325 250x125 12x20mm 49 160 285 1.9 283
BRH3-7/400/100 100 440 0.38 350x190x325 250x125 12x20mm 50 163 293.33 1.8 293
10
product code
Capacitor

Instataneous
auxillary
contacts
maximum
operating
rate
(Operations/
hours)
Electrical durability
atnominal load
(Operations)
prospective
peak current at
switch on (In)
200v/240v 400v/440v 660v/690v NO NC 400v 690v (In)
BCC10K11** 5.5 10 12.5 1 1 240 300000 200000 200
BCC15K11** 8.5 16.7 24 1 1 240 300000 200000 200
BCC20K11** 10 20 30 1 1 240 300000 200000 200
BCC25K11** 15 25 36 1 1 240 300000 200000 200
BCC30K12** 20 33.3 48 1 2 240 300000 200000 200
BCC40K12** 25 40 58 1 2 100 300000 200000 200
BCC50K12** 30 50 72 1 2 100 300000 200000 200
BCC60K12** 40 60 92 1 2 100 300000 200000 200
BCC75K12** 45 75 120 1 2 100 300000 200000 200
BCC80K12** 48 80 128 1 2 100 300000 200000 200
BCC100K12** 60 100 143 1 2 100 300000 200000 200
GENERal TEChNICal paRamETERS
16
CAPACITOR DUTY CONTACTOR